

2018 Form Revision Summary (Annual Release)

Date	Form	Change location	Detail
02/11/19	TC-40 book	page 4	Clarified that, in order to not be used in determining a filer's residency, any child enrolled in a Utah public K-12 school must be in the custody of a divorced former spouse.
12/12/18	TC-20 book TC-20S book TC-20MC book TC-65 book	Final	Released as final.
12/03/18	TC-40 book TC-41 book	Final	Released as final.
11/14/18	TC-20 pkg TC-20MC pkg TC-20S pkg TC-65 pkg	Final	Released as final.
11/01/18	TC-40 book	Page 6 and page 7	Revised instructions for lines 2 and 11.
10/24/18	TC-40 book	Throughout	Abbreviated "Utah Educational Savings Plan" to "UESP" Removed "Plan" after "Utah my529"
		Pg 8 & 17	Changed "Formerly UESP" to "formerly UESP"
		Pg 23, credit AB	Removed 801 phone number for my529
	TC-41 book	Throughout	Changed "Formerly UESP" to "formerly UESP" Removed "Plan" after "Utah my529"
	TC-20 book	Pg 14, line 11 Pg 15, line 13 Pg 15, line 14	Changed "(Formerly known as Utah Educational Savings Plan UESP)" to "(formerly UESP)" Changed "Donation" to "Contribution"
10/23/18	TC-40 book	Pg 21, credit 12	Item # 3: Added the phrase "in Utah" between "research expenses" and "for the current".
	TC-41 book	Pg 15, credit 12	
10/22/18	TC-40 pkg TC-41 pkg	Final	Released as final.
10/15/18	TC-40 book	Pg 11, column 1 Pg 16, column 2	Payment agreement request: updated instructions for using the TAP website. Code 77 instructions: changed "choose from the list in the next column" to "choose from the following list:"

		Pg 17, column 2	Code 20 instructions: removed utah.gov web address for my529.
		Pg 20, column 2	Code 07 instructions: removed reference to utah.gov web address.
10/10/18	TC-40 book	Page 6, column 2	Changed "Line 2." from "Qualified Dependents" to "Qualifying Dependents."
09/20/18	TC-40 book	Pg 17, column 2	Struck the parenthetical phrase starting "(If a taxpayer died..." from the first paragraph under "(18) Retirement Credit".
09/17/18	TC-40_C	Line 6	Changed "(form 1040, line 2b)" to "(line 1040, line 2a)".
09/13/18	TC-40 book	Pg 15, column 2	Code 56 Worksheet, line 2: changed "\$7,600" to "\$1,050".
09/10/18	TC-40_B	Line 12	Changed "1040, line 18" to "1040, Schedule 1, line 18."
	TC-40 book	"Interest"	Updated the 2019 interest rate to 4 percent.
	TC-41 book		
	TC-65 book		
	TC-20 book		
	TC-20S book		
	TC-20MC book		
09/05/18	TC-41 book	pg 14	Formatting only. Bolded code AE.
	TC-40 book	pg 19	
09/05/18	TC-65 book	All new for 2018	First drafts released.
	TC-20S book		
	TC-20MC book		
	TC-20 book		
08/30/18	TC-41 book	Pg 8	Updated Use Tax Rate chart
	TC-40 book	Pg 9	
08/29/18	TC-40 book	All new for 2018	First drafts released.
	TC-41 book		
08/20/18	TC-40 pkg	pg 1, box 2. line a	Changed "Dependents under the age of 17" to "Dependents age 16 and under".
08/15/18	TC-20	pg 1, line 12	Changed "...sum of lines 7 and..." to "...sum of line 7 and..."
08/08/18	TC-20	pg 1	DATA ONLY: Removed a row of 9's positioned under line 14; repositioned the X's on line 15.
	TC-20_A	pg 1, line 22	DATA ONLY: Added a row of 9's in the data field position.
		pg 2	DATA ONLY: Repositioned all the data fields under line 27.
08/07/18	TC-20 pkg	All new for 2018	First drafts released.
	TC-20MC pkg		
08/02/18	TC-20S_A	Line 3	Changed federal form reference from line 14l to line 14p.
08/02/18	TC-41 pkg	All new for 2018	First draft released.
08/01/18	TC-65_A	Line 3	Changed federal form reference from line 16l to line 16p.

07/30/18	<u>TC-40 pkg</u>	All new for 2018	First drafts released.
	<u>TC-65 pkg</u>		
	TC-20S pkg		
